

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 10093/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 24/03/2008 in SCA No. 5043/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

RIPULKUMAR RAMANIKLAL RAJGOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARPITA

Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 04/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mrs Sheela Goel,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master