

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19546/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 24/03/2008 in SCA No. 5043/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

RIPULKUMAR RAMANIKLAL RAJGOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARPITA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 24/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhi Goel, Adv.
Mrs Sheela Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Despite service of notice through Registered A.D. post on the wife-respondent, no one has entered appearance. However, in order to decide the matter on merits, we direct the learned counsel for the petitioner-husband to serve the respondent afresh for which requisites be put in within four weeks from this date. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Let the matter be listed again with fresh office report in first week of August, 2009.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master