

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19546/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 24/03/2008 in SCA No. 5043/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

RIPULKUMAR RAMANIKLAL RAJGOR Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

ARPITA Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 08/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.
Mr. Marzook Bafaki, Adv.
Mrs Sheela Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Nikhil Goel, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner-husband filed an affidavit of the wife stating that she does not want to continue her marriage with the husband/petitioner. Since the respondent-wife is not present before us, we direct that both petitioner-husband and respondent-wife shall remain personally present on the next date of hearing i.e. on 16th December, 2009. Mr. Nikhil Goel, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner-husband, assures that the petitioner would arrange in time an AC-3 tier to & fro railway tickets for the respondent-wife visit.

List at the end of the list on 16th December,

2009.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master